Supporting Report 5.6 Water Demand Input

Available data properties

Water demand data are required both for:

- the present situation, to enable study the current system operation conditions.

- the target dates 2010, 2015 and 2020, that is projection data derived from the knowledge of
the current state and expected growth of population and activities in each of the different sub-
areas of the study area.

Some data about current consumption are available at PPWSA from two different types of records:

- the telemeters records, which have the following properties:

0 good time accuracy, since each telemeter — when normally operating — records the
current flow and pressure data every minute, day and night.

0 poor topographical accuracy, since records are available only from the geographical
position of the 42 existing telemeters, and empirical assumptions must be made about
the exact area covered by each of them. While valves exist which may be closed to
isolate each of these areas, valves usually remain open and many interactions exist
between the flows in these areas.

0 partiality, since telemeters have been set up and active progressively up to the present
time, and until recently have not been covering the whole distribution area.

0 poor reliability, since telemeter operation is irregularly interrupted, and data
transmitted and recorded are not available in a continuous manner.

- the consumer meter records, which serve as a basis for billing. These records have the
following properties:

0 good topographical accuracy, since they are available virtually for every small
distribution area — though data actually are organised and made available only at the
sub-district level.

0 Poor time accuracy, since individual meter measurements are recorded only — as an
average — once every 2 months, for billing purposes.

0 Itis an exact representation of the water distribution, that is the part of the water
demand actually covered by PPWSA distribution service, either directly or through
water resellers.

0 it does not take into account the distribution losses and possible stolen water, which
can be known only indirectly from comparison of recorded consumption with global
production and telemeter flow data.

Choice of zones and location for water demand insertion

Given the properties of both kinds of water demand data available, it has been decided that:
- the consumer meters data (used for billing) be used in priority to define water demand input
points with a sufficient topographical extents and precision.
- The telemeter data will be used in a second stage:

0 To validate assumptions made while interpreting the data,

O to build realistic scenarios including the probable evolution of water demand across
the study area, over various time durations and under various situations (average day,
peak day).

As consumer meter data are made available at the scale of sub-districts, which is considered to give an
appropriate geographical precision, it has been decided that:
- water demand data, and its possible variations, is considered at the sub-district level,
- water demand for each sub-district is inserted at a number of nodes which are selected with
the following rationale and method:

0 water demand node locations must be the most representative points of input from the
main distribution network — represented by the model — into the smaller, local
distribution sub-networks.
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0 as the structure of the network, especially at the local scale, is a meshed network, it is
not generally possible to identify a single point of input for each sub-area. A variable
number of points is selected, according to the local network structure, with the
concern to include each major local distribution node and at the same time to limit the
complexity related to the number of nodes.

- during the process of choosing the water demand node locations, each of these nodes is given
a coefficient to represent its estimated percentage of the water demand estimated for the
considered area (that is the sub-district). This coefficient is determined empirically from the
observation of the relative density of housing and activities estimated to be served by this node.

As a result of this process:

- amongst existing junction nodes in the model, they have been attributed a water demand

- given the total number of sub-districts covered by the study area, this accounts for an average
water demand nodes by sub-district.

Water demand input data are shown below.
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P.P. 2004 waler demand Input L/s.

Code Neme

120101 Tonls Basak

120102 Bosnp Kera Kang Muoy

120103 Boang Keng Kang Pir

120104 Baeng Keng Kang Bel

120105 Oulamplk

120105 Tuol Svay Pray Muoy

120107 Yuo! Svay Prey Pir

120108 Tumnob Tuek

120109 Tuol Tumpung Pir

120110 Tuol Tumpung Muoy

120111 Bosnp Trabask

120112 Phsar Dasum Thkov

120201 Phsar Thmsi Muoy

120202 Phsar Thmel Pir

120203 Phsar Thmsi Bei

120204 Hoeng Reang

120205 Phsar Kandal Muoy

120208 Phsar Kandsl Pir

120207 Chaklo Mukh

120208 Chey Chumnash

120208 Phsar Chas

120210 Srsh Chak

120211 Vat Phnum
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P.P. 2004 water demand Input L.is.
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P.P, 2004 water demand Input L/s.
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P.P. 2004 water demand Input LIs.
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12 120112 Phsar Dasum Thkov

13 120201 Phsar Thmel Muoy

14 120202 Phser Thmsl Pir

15 120203 Phsar Thmel 8al

18 120204 Bosng Reang

17 120205 Phsar Kandal Muoy

18 120208 Phsor Kandal Plr

19 120207 Chaklo Mukh

20 120208 Chey Chumnsah
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22 120210 Srah Chak

23 120211 VatPhnum

24 120301 Ou Ruesssi Muoy
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49 120508 Prey Veneng
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51 120510 Prey Sa

52 120511 Krang Thnong

53 120512 Krang Pongro

54 120513 Pratesh Lanp
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58 120602 Boang Tumpun
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7% 120707 Tuck Thia

72 120708 Presck Lieb 9771

73 120709 Preask Ta Sek

PR e L L L R L LR e e R R - R N e e e R R R R R

Ceecelc000000CUac00C0cac0A0000udA00000000G00000d0A00d00C000d0CdCc0eRRIRASC00RAq
aaaacaaqaqacaaaooéccaoaaaaaaoaccauocacaaaocaooqooaaaaaeaaacaoccaauocaaaaa
2000000 ENaEU0EAlACad00C0000oRddddAaAa00000cd0C0E00QcCANC0oURoUArAcdadc00a0alaa
oocaSGQGFcuaacaaocoaaeaauaacccaaoacoaaooaacooaooomcoauauuaaaanaaaoaccacaaaaacu
P - - R R R - R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R N R N R R R L
P - - e L L L L R e R e e e R e R e
P - - L L L L L L L L L L L L R R - R e R R e e e e e A
 CCE0000EUEECCe0a0daadcauO0C0C0RC00000dldUAce0a0000CddNoddoEadcuc00daleeeaaaaaqa
00 CON0CEE0CAaCCUoUOR0ddodOc0cdUoadaaAd00c0ddcadacaddaeaadacaaaarcArTcIRRcalaaaaas

cooccooNgcocacaagoaa

74 120710 Chrouy Changva 287, 267.02 2674 2871 2687.02

75 120711 Chrang Chamreh Muoy o 0 85378

76 120712 Chrang Chamrsh Plr ] 0 589.25
KT 811 Yakhmno o o a 0 1050.8
KA 808 Ang Snuol L] 1] 0 o o

JTTADT 740279 JTA-267  STAASET STA-1630 J74.1823 J76-1430 J70-1202 JKT-0EE JUKA-1858
97742 26702 267.02 20702 26702 267.07 65376 8425 1050.77 0.00
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P.P. 2010

Code
12010t
120102
120103
120104
120105
120106
120107
120108
120109
120110
12011t
120112
120201
120202
120203
120204
120205
120206
120207
120208
120209
120210
120211
120301
120302
120303
120304
120305
120306
120307
120308
120401
120402
120403
120404
120405
120406
120407
120408
120409
120410
120501
120502
120503
120504
120505
120508
120507
120508
120509
120510
120511
120512
120513
120514
120515
120601
120802
120603
120604
120605
120608
120607
120608
120701
120702
120703
120704
120705
120708
120707
120708
120709
120710
120711
120712

811
808

water demand Input l./s.

Name

Tonla Basak

Boeng Keng Kang Muoy
Boeng Keng Kang Pir
Boong Keng Kang Bel
Oulampik

Tuol Svay Pray Muoy
Tuo! Svay Prey Pir
Tumnob Tusk

Tuel Tumpunp Pir
Tuel Tumpung Muoy
Boeng Trabaek
Phsar Dasum Thkov
Phsar Thmel Muoy
Phsar Thmael Pl
Phsar Thmsl Bel
Bosnn Reang

Phsar Kandal Muoy
Phsar Kandal Pir
Chakto Mukh

Chey Chumnesh
Phsar Chas

Srah Chak

Vat Phnum

Ou Rusasel Muoy
Ou Ruessei Pir

Ou Ruessel Bal

Qu Ruesssl Buon
Monourom
Mittakphaap

Veat Vongt

Bosng Profit

Phsar Depoy Muoy
Fhsar Depou Pir
Phsar Depou Bei
Tuek L'ak Muoy
Tuek Unk Pir

Tusk L'ak Bof

Boeng Kak Muoy
Boenp Kak Pir

Phsar Daeurn Kor
Boeng Salang
Danpkao

Trapeang Krasang
Kouk Roka

Phlsung Chheh Roteh
Chaom Chau

Kakab

Pong Tusk

Proy Veaeng
Samraong Kraom
Prov Sa

rang Thnong

Kranp Pongro
Prataah Lang

Sak Sampov

Chsunp Ask

Stueng Maan Chey
Boeng Tumpun
Preaek Pra

Chbar Ampav Muoy
Chbar Ampov Pir
Chak Angrae Leu
Chak Angras Kraom
Nireuth

Khmuonh

Tuol Sanpkae

Svay Pak

Kiloumastr Lekh Prammuoy
Phnom Penh Throel
Ruessei Kagv

Tuek Thia

Proask Lieb .
Preaek To Sek
Chrouy Changva
Chrang Chamreh Muoy
Chrang Charnreh Pir
Takhmao

Ang Snuol

pop serv
36,013
19.333
15143
28.513
1628
17429
11,633
12.190
10.569
(LA
1851
20.283
8199
2617
14292
971
12428
9.256
[EREE)
14.953
5.083
40,405
10380
9.529
11361
2.078
9.731
14259
1430
21751
13.460
13.051
12499
12459
16.959
13,97
a3
27598
36.103
pIRE
3o
8338
"y
1343

38301
25724

941
1.08%
L

3.029
18,307
36,813
12145

9.743
22.650
35644
18,108
23.496

8929
19.906

9.956
11937
33.596
16,758
20720

9.118

6318
13972

5.388

9.497
.31

4931

Peak day, peak hour

coverage  Total WD J01.2470 1013099 J01.1205 JO1-1600 JOI-1677 JO2-23% JO2-2181 J02-2324 J03-2006 JO3-3053 Jo4-1811 J04-1833 J05-2830 JOBI002 JO8-I121 J0B-200T JOU-
o

100.0% 7993

1748
2150
4,049
1651
2473
2078
2401
1301
1.870

4003

1.060

2768
993
218
1109
1328
3738
1864
1307
1951
703
1777
599
1087
1168
10.0% 57

Total WD par Junclion

1590.7 1590.7 16807 1590.7 1580.7

o

00 0Q000C0ECCUN0dANAAdOdNANIodCAacdoNcdaaadaaCaaadeaaadagacodaddaaaacaacaaaacaaa

o

U C0oUCC0O0AdCUCIdUdOAad00CAlaE0c0Ad00Q00I0C00RdNAdccdddcdalNaddUaoaaaaaadAcaaaaa

e e e R R R R R R e R e N R e L RN R R-NC)

o

R R R R R e L L L LR L L L R R R N R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RN RN R R
CNO0COUQECONCOUNCUCCOCOANgdCdddoCaoCdgUe00do00c000ddNadadacddaAaeC0IdA00AcCICAAIIAIAT

o o o
1089.3 10899.3 549.63

o

000U NOCOUERNECOACAdCdNCcdaaACCN0ddacadododAdoCodrAaACddAcaddaCooco0acAdlQRdadlaAQRaABASA

000U C000CCEdCU0NCACoNdA0c00d0acdceCaalacaooddaoacdaacaaceoaacadacaacaAcaaaa9a
C00U0dEUaU0Udd0ACdOCaCd0A0C0ddCacU0dad0doo0cAddcdcdoadeacdagaaAadaaddocaaacaaaaaaa
CNE0CCC0EANACEaOarAdACdda0ddAdOdacdaa0odoCd0ReRIAddaAddadadaaadcCocaadacaaaaaaa

o 0
1075.1 1075.1

CCECCNERUAdAOQ0acdaC0A00coCddc00caa00a0AC0CcaC0E0Acc0Acadanocadicadaadadaaaaaco

o

o [}
20243 20243
0

U CUECU0QQUEAdddddOUN0dEACCa0aC0dOd0ee0N000dddacoaccUaAcadcadaTaeaAcsaaTQaaaa

o ] [}
0 ]

0 o

92529 82529

N0 UEQ0CAUCdCOOaN0ddaUUOORNocdACC0Ca000dodocoNucddcaadaNoaadnaacaaaeaaacoaaa
0CCCEO0QOCQCCACCoCacd 00000 RdddldUcedoocraA00deaaaadgoadogaaacqaoaAcacaaeaAa

OO C0UO0GCOECOUCOdACodAoCaCaEdUoAloUUdaCoCcoadCaoCCCIdoddaCoCaooacaAReoaaaaaa

acaa

1237

C0CEC0COCduNaCOCC0CdCAga0Q0dgEOgCgUUAa0N0dddRcCaCddcodaUAddoadaaCUadIcATTOaTS™a

J01-2470 J01-3099 J01-1205 J01.1600 JO1-1677 J02-2319 J02.2181 J02-2324 J03-2955 JUII0E3 JO4-1811 J04-1633 JO6-2930 JO53002 J08-3121
1095.27 1099.27 549.63 107510 107510 202428 202438 82529 62529

1590.63

1590.85 159083

1590.85 1550.85

Supporting Report 5.6-9

1237.35

avsacae

742.4

Jos-2087
742,41

ER R R R R e R R e R L R e R R RN

494.8

000U 0CU000QNOCdeONQCN0ACUUUdUdad000dUUNIdAaI0dNdaATdAdedaUCo00d0dUdcdIATTAAALATROa

o
o

[
0
o

000U UCOONC0CCACdUOUdUdOUOCRCTQAdACdAg0C00I0d00ddadAoadladaddaCICIdoTIIIARTT

ceaaa

o o
B31.12 727.23 519.4
o

NOCUCCCCONCOCCOOdQEOQdA0Jd0UdNCdAACQdCdIUUENdJo0TdUGQdIAANcdaCORN0ATAATAINDS

aaaaaa

&

C00OCCOOCUACEOCUUACCOAC0d00dddUCOACdCOUUAdATcAAUAAdCAdda0dIRRA0ITCBAVABAAS

esca

aecaoa

B876.32 1464

NCCCN0ECo0CeNOUArCAcAddaaUdddUoNaRdddedaUaCRa0ddoecoddadadldacaQacoaaeaaUnaagaa

0E0CCCCNEdNJdOCCUC0UEoCddcarNodaVIUUACIaC0CadNo0UaEoalolcRIoaaQAaUca0saAaaNa

600..

N

0G0 0A00C00UCdoCOAcAAdodaC0ce0C0Ad0cdaodaodlodccdaNdadodaogNacoaddaadTACAVRASIS

4

cuca

600.2¢

20 0QdUU00C000dddUECUad0cA00cCd0cCaACa0adaCaaddcoaoadocccoCduaaadaaacdaaaadcoa

J00-1883 JOT3100 JOT-311T JOT-1620 J0G-1827 J0.2270 J09.2396 JOR-2R7B

avapa

aIt12

121.23

819.45

976.32 148440

800.26

600.28

aosaawcaa

300.1
561.0¢

@

0 0CQUCUCUENNEUUAC00ACd00C0dAAdA00dcUUcdCoAGatddARdaoCacaCadaoraasacalicooggaaa
CEC0CEC000CCaUagcaQCdIUdQOACddsAddddaNadoINdaddodadaRUadIdNOAARIATAITA

J00-1619 J10-T66
300.13  561.08

aa

748.0

00 0CQCO0QdaCC0OG0000AdNd0dCddaroooRIdodddacRododcddldacoaadadoddlrAIINRTRAaAaa

J19.792
748.08

5611

a
Q0 QEUCOUoQdUCCOCdcO000ddaaadoaQA00Ad00daadN0dodolNerddACae0daogaaac0aNAdACAATOAa

1009,

0N OOCCNOCIdUNUUCOOdCdddA0dAacd0dddadodldodNgddadidedrdderldaddocaQdoa~Naesaaccaaaa

873.1

]
N

C00E00COO0CA0CCacdCUCUdodUdodUddUCodadEUdUQddodocdoooddQAodVdoUIC00A00ORRAAAITABAAS

1"

@

0O ECC0COCUraCCNCCod00dddaodddodadlgcaooodoadadoaddoRdCdadoCcUoodTINAVACABIAAAT

MCCCECO0CUROC00C0dCCdodcUdAdCaUddac000EoldoCladordaUoTaoldaldlaaagAadAcaa~“cdddduaanaa

coaoooaacaga

542.0¢

00U ECCCCUCC0OCCNCcNAUOUNdO00ddCdAUdIddUUC0dOCodda0UQUOdUNa0JddATATITORAA

cococcocaoocaa

o
387 19 309.7

20 CUCOCUNCCUACCCdaUACUENNdGCOAd0doAdAdadadordaddddaAlaodadlldoacadaaaaTa

1803 JOT-5100 JOT-3117 JO7-1820 JOU.1827 JOU.2220 JOU-2305 JOU.2078 JOD-1818 J10-788 J10.792 J10-1460 J113038 J11-2005 J12-2218 J12-1845 J13.2350 J13.2383 JIN.1658

0 AEUU00ACdGECaNACCROcoCdU0adcdlcldddUodocaaduOoNo000EAoddoddaAaCcadoNRIAAIATAAIAA

J10-1450 J11.3095 J11-2095 J12.2218 J12.1640 J13.2300 J13.2383 J13.1550

561.05

1009.65

67311 1728.02 115201

542.06

387 19

30975



1316 J19.2378 102433 JI0602 JI0-1854 JI9.068 J20-1808 J20-78R J20804 J29-1681 J222009 J22.2087 J22.7060 J22.880 J218BA J22.2308 J22.881 J22808 J23-2416 J23.2337 J23-2336 J23-2372 J23-2318

2079 J14-2347 J14.2068 JIA.2379 JIB.TO8  JISI1B JIBTEYL J18.2248 JISH71 J1AI103 J16.2694 J16.2082 JI8-113 J17748  J10-9B48 J1g-d

3132384 314,

Name

P.P, 2010 water demand Input L/s.
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847.38 171874
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367.08 2347.85 1040.08

8:2094 J962052 J18-913 J17-748  J10.1548 J10-9318 JID.2976 S19-2433 J19-862 J1V-1064 JIO-H86 J20.
450,05 490,03 49005 16335 G396 53006 BIDOS  ADAS7 67405 367.66 307.68 73831

132384 J142073 JU4.2347 J94.2088 J142370 JI8708 JINIUIR JTETAY J1B.2240 JIS-OTT JISIT0I J1
200.78



o -0 [} [

o
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o
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o

1637 J20-1300 J20-1448 J26-1453 J20.4373 JI0.1300 JI0.1808 JI0-1594 JI0-1680 JIO-TOP JI0-1852 JIT-1811 JI1-1336 JIT66] JIZT-2606 JIZ2070 JITI4 JIIAE0 JIATEGY JIA13T 26403 JISAIT  JIE-2402 JIB-1478 JIE-21T
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J23.3317 J24.1602 J24-1288 JI5-1384 J25.261% J20.2607 J20-1394 J20.2087 J27-1435 J27-1609 J27-1826 J20-1407 J26-1488 J28-1436 J20-

Name
120102 Boeng Keng Kang Muoy

120103 Boeny Kang Kang Pir
120104 Boeng Keng Kang Bel
120106 Tuol Svay Proy Muoy
120107 Tuol Svay Prey Pir
120108 Tumnob Tuak

120101 Tonlo Basak
120105 Oulamplk

P.P. 2010 water demand Input L/s.
Code

1

2

3
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cpoooBO
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7
8

120109 Tuol Tumpung Pir

cooDODO

ocoooo

o

>
£

5%
LR
BE
Ex
cE
R
-
ez
SR
ec

0 §9339 693.39

28412
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P.P. 2010 water demand Input Lis.
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P.P. 2010 water demand Input Lis.

Code Name
120101 Tonle Basak
120102 Boenp Keng Kang Muoy
120103 Boenp Keng Kang Pir
120104 Boeng Keng Kang Bel
120105 Oulempik
120108 Tuol Svay Prey Muoy
120107 Tus! Svay Prey Pir
120108 Tumnob Tusk
120108 Tuo! Tumpung Pir
120110 Tuo! Tumpung Muoy
120111 Boenp Trabaek
120112 Phsor Dasum Thkov
120201 Phsor Thmel Muoy
120202 Phear Thme Pir
120203 Phsar Thmel Bel
120204 Boenn Reang
120205 Phsar Kandal Muoy
120206 Phsar Kands! Pir
120207 Chakto Mukh
120208 Chey Chumnenh
120208 Phsar Chos
120210 Sroh Chak
120211 Vat Phnum
120301 Ou Ruesssl Muoy
120302 Ou Ruesssl Pir
120303 Ou Ruesss! Be!
120304 Ou Ruesssi Buon
120305 Monourom
120306 Mittakpheap
120307 Vea! Vonn
120308 Boenp Profit
120401 Phsar Dapou Muoy
120402 Phsar Dapou Pir
120403 Phsar Depou Bel
120404 Tuek L'ak Muoy
120405 Tuek L'ak Pir
120408 Tuek L'ak Bel
120407 Bosng Kak Muoy
120408 Boanp Kak Plr
120409 Phaar Daeum Kor
120410 Bosnp Salanp
120501 Danpkao
120502 Trapeanp Krasang
120503 Kouk Roka
120504 Phlsunp Chhish Roteh
120505 Chaom Chau
120506 Kakab
120507 Pong Tuck
120508 Prey Veaern
120509 Samraong Kraom
120510 Prey Sa
120511 Krang Thnong
120512 Krang Pongro
120513 Pratesh Lang
120514 Sok Sampov
120515 Cheung Ask
120601 Stueng Mean Chey
120602 Bosng Tumpun
120603 Preack Pra
120604 Chbar Ampov Muoy
120605 Chbar Ampov Pir
120606 Chak Angras Leu
120807 Chak Anprae Kraom
120608 Mirouth
120701 Khmuonh
120702 Tuo! Ssnnkae
120703 Svay Pak

120704 #lloumastr Lekh Prammuoy

120705 Phnom Penh Thmel
120708 Ruessel Kaov
120707 Tuek Thia
120708 Presok Liab
120709 Presek Ta Sek
120710 Chrouy Changva
120711 Chrang Chamreh Muoy
120712 Chrang Chamieh Pir
B11 Takhmao
808 Ang Snuol
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JTAAZTO STA2BT  JTA.16BT JTA-1830 J74-1823 STB.143D J76.1262 JKT-GEE JKA-1885
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P.P. 2015 water demand Input Lls. Peak day, peak hour

Code  Name pop serv coverage Votal WD J01.2470 JO1.3090 J01-1298 JO1-1600 JOT-1577 JO2-2319 JO2-2181 J02-2324 JO3-2086 JOI-3063 JO4-1811 J04-1833 J0S.2030 JOE-3002 JOB-3121 J08.2087 JUS-1863 JOT-3109 JSOT-31MT JOT-1820 JOU-1827 JOU.-2220 JOU.2308 JO9-2070 JOS-1818 J10.788 JI0702 J10-1460 J11-3036 J11.2005 J12-2210 J12.1640 J13-2380 J13.2367 J13-1558
120101 Torle Basak 36306 1o00%  E982 17963 17963 17963 17983 17963 0 0 o 4 0 ] o 0 [ o 0 o a 0 0 0 o 0 [ o o L) ] 0 0
120102 Boeng Keng Kang Muoy 20677 100.0% 1298 o 0 0 [ 0 13193 13193 659.66 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} o [ (] (] 0
120103 Boeng Kenp Kang Pir 1an 100.0% 1292 (¢ o o 0 0 0 0 0 114832 11462 0 0 ] 0 [ 4] 0 0 [ o 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 [} o 0 0 0 0 0
120104 Boeng Keng Kang Bel 27.056 100.0% 1316 o o o [ a 0 o o ] 0 21579 21578 o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o 0 0 o o o o o o o
120105 Oulamplk 10312 1643 0 [} o 4] 0 0 ] [ a [ o 0 82247 82247 0 [ ] 0 o [} o [ o 0 (] ] 0 0 0 o a 0 o ] 0
120108 Tuol Svay Pray Muoy 17391 2773 o o o [} ] 0 [} o 0 o o [ 0 0 1387.3 83235 554.92 o [4 [} 1] o 0 [} 0 [ 0 0 a o o 0 ] 0 0
120107 Tuo! Svay Pray Pir 13.967 2718 0 0 ] -] ] 0 o ] [ o 0 a 0 0 o o 0 89114 779.75 556.88 ] o 0 0 o ] (] 0 o o o 0 0 1) 0
120108 Tumnob Tuek 17,205 2744 o L} 0 [ 0 Q 0 o o o o o o o [ o o o o 0 1097.8 16456 (] 0 ] 0 [ o o 0 o 0 0 [ o
120108 Tuo! Tumpung Pir 10,684 1704 0 -] o o 0 0 a [} [ a a o a 0 (4 o o [} 1] 0 [ 0 681.71 681.71 340.86 o o ] a ] o o 0 o 0
120110 Tuol Tumpung Muoy 13.666 2180 i 1] [} o Q 4] o o o aQ a o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o U 65395 B71.84 653.95 o o [ o [ o 0
120111 Boeng Trabaek 187 1894 o o o o 0 v o a o 0 o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o 0 o o o 0 11361 757.4% o o o o 0
120112 Phsar Dagum Thkov 0217 3228 [ o 0 (] (1] L] o o 0 (4 [ a L} 0 0 ] 0 0 0 [} 0 a 0 (] o o 0 o o 0 15348 12899 o [ 0
120201 Phsar Thmel Muoy 1373 o o o o o o o o Q o o o o o o o o o 0 o o 0 0 o o o o o o o ] 0 551.28 393.77 315.01
120202 Phsar Thmet Pir 1.683 o o 0 o o o 1] o o o o Q o o 0 o o 0 0 o o [} 0 o o o o a o o o o o iy a
120203 Phser Thmal Bel 2701 0 o o o 0 0 Q o o Q 0 a o o o o o o o o o 0 o a o o o o o o 0 o o o 0
120204 Boeng Reanpy 2104 o o o [} o o o o o a a 0 o J o o o o [} o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o
120205 Phaar Kandal Muoy 618 2492 L 1] [} [} a o o o a 0 a o o o 0 o o [} 0 o 0 [ Q o o o o o o o L] o o o o
120208 Phsar Kandal Pir 9.128 1.959 a o 1] 0 L] ¢ o o o o o o o o 0 o o [} [ o o 0 o Q o [} o o o o o o o L] o
120207 Chakio Mukh 13517 2.901 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o [} [} 0 o o 0 o o o o o ] o o o o o o o o
120208 Chay Chumneah 14976 1214 a o o o o o o o o g a 0 o o 0 o o ] 0 o o o a o o [} o o o o 0 4 o [ o
120208 Phsar Chas . 8.541 1831 Q o o 0 o o o o Q o o 0 o o [} o o [} o o 0 o o ] 0 0 o o o o o o o [} o
120210 Stah Chak 10.718 .38 [ 0 0 0 ] 0 [} [ a 0 o ] a 0 0 [ 0 0 (] [ 0 (] a [} o o 0 0 o o 0 0 o o ]
120211 Vat Phnum 10415 2238 o o [ 1] ] o 0 o o o o Q o [} [ o o [} o o o o o [} o o o a o o 0 o o o [}
120301 Ou Ruessel Muoy 7.964 1333 ] [} 0 0 o [} L 0 Q a 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 ] o 0 0 0 o o 0 0 [ 0 o [ 0 a [} 0
120302 Ou Ruessel Pir 9.680 1520 a o o 0 o 0 o o o o o o 0 0 o 0 o o [} o o 0 o o o o o o 0 o o o o [ o
120303 Ou Ruessei Bel 1787 1.303 o ] o 0 o Q o o o o o Q 0 o o 0 o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o [ v o o o o
120304 Ou Ruessel Buan 1365 1400 o 0 0 ] [} o 9 o o [ o [ a 0 0 o 0 0 0 o ] o [ 0 ° o 0 [} o o ] [ o o 0
120305 Monourom 12729 2120 o o o o o g Q a Q 0 o o o o o o o o L] o o o o (1] [} o 0 o o o o o o o o
120308 Mittakpheap Han 2105 o o [ 0 ] o [ 0 [] 0 0 ] ] o o [ 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o o o ] 0 o 0 0 v [ o 0
120307 Veal Vong 2198 2563 o 0 0 0 (] [} a o o q 0 o 0 0 0 o [ [ 0 4 [ 0 0 [} o o 0 o o [ 0 o [ [ ]
120308 Boeng Profit 15.470 2589 (] o 0 [} (] Q ] o o (] 0 Q o 0 o [ 0 o o ] [ 0 [} o ] [} o 0 o 0 0 ] 0 o 0
120401 Phsar Depou Muoy 13.088 1.951 o o o 0 o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o 0 0 o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o
120402 Phsar Depou Pir 12550 15m 0 o 0 0 0 ] o [} o 0 o 0 0 4 v a o 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0 o o 0 o o o o o [ [ 0
120403 Phsar Depou Bet 12330 1968 ) 0 0 [ 0 o a [} [ 0 a [ o [ o 0 [J o 0 4] 0 0 0 o o o 0 o o o v 0 o 0 0
120404 Tuek L'zk Muoy 17379 2591 o Q o o o o o o o Q a o a o o o o o o o o 0 0 o o 0 0 a Q o o o o o o
120405 Tusk L'ak Pir 14013 2089 a o 1 o a o o a a a o o o o o o o o o 0 o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o o
120408 Tusk L'ak Bel 21806 1 o g o o 1] a o 1] o o a o o o o o o o o a 0 4 o o o o o o L o o o o o o
120407 Boeng Kak Muay 29.499 2398 4 o [} [} 0 L] a (] a a o L} o [ o [ 0 o [J ] [ 0 0 [ o [ 0 o o o [ [:] 0 o 0
120408 Boeng Kak Pir 36,333 5346 o ] o o o o o 0 a o a a o o o o o o 0 0 o ] o o o o [ o o v 0 o 0 o 0
120409 Phsar Daeumn Kor pIRE 102 [ o L] [} o a a a o e o o o o o o o o o o o o o o a o o o o o o o 2 o o
120410 Bosnp Salang 20.989 4620 o o o o 0 0 o o 0 o o o o o o 0 o o o [} o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o 0
120501 Dangkac 10116 1309 o 4 o o o o o 0 a o o o o o o o o o o o o [ o a o o o o o o o o a o o
120502 Trapeang Krasang 2067 267 0 g 0 0 o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 -0 0 o a o o o o o o o o o 0
120503 Kouk Roka 9.634 1249 0 o ] 0 [ 0 [ ‘0 a 9 o 0 0 0 0 0 [ o [ [} o o 0 o o o o 0 o o 0 1] 0 o 0
120504 Phleunn Chheh Rotah 798 10 0 ] ] o 0 9 0 0 o 0 o a o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o a o 0 o L] a o o
120505 Chaom Chay 66.951 9.662 ] 0 ] 0 0 0 [ [\ 1] (] [} o 0 0 0 0 [ [} [} [ 0 0 0 o [ [} [ 0 [ [ [ 0 0 o a
120508 Kakalb arass 5.364 0 [} ] 0 ] 0 0 0 L] 0 o o 0 o o o [} o o 0 [} ] 0 (4 o 0 0 [ 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
120507 Porp Tuek 1354 173 0 g o 0 0 o o a o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o 0 c Q [} o o o o o [} [ o
120508 Prey Vesang - o 0 0 o o Q g L] o o o o 0 o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o g o
120509 Samraong Kraom 2763 £ 0 1] 0 [ 0 0 a o (] a a a 0 0 o 0 o o o 1] [} 0 0 0 a 0 0 o o o 0 0 0 [ o
120510 Pray Sa 22713 294 0 ] 0 o 1] 0 o o 0 o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o 0 o o 0 o o o o 0 o o o o
120511 Krang Thnong 3881 s02 o 0 o o o 0 o 0 o o o a o o o o [} o [} o o o 0 a o 0 o o ] o o 0 o o o
120512 Krang Pongro - o o o o o o o 0 a o o a o o o 0 o o o 0 o o a ] o 0 o o o ] ] 0 o 0 o
120513 Prateah Lang - 0 o i o o o 0 o o o o o o 0 o 0 o [} o o 0 o o o o o o o o 0 o 1] o o 0
120514 Sak Sampov - o o o o [ o o o Q Q o o o o 0 o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o [ o
120515 Cheung Aek 6.989 904 o o o 0 0 g 0 o 0 0 L] [ o 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 [ [} o o o o o 0 o 0 0 0 o
120801 Stusng Mean Chey 66.679 7.630 0 o o [ (1] o 0 a [ o ] 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 o [} 0 o [} [ 1] o 0 0 o 0 0 0 o
120602 Boeng Tumpun 18.18¢ EAL o a 0 o [} o a a o o o a a o ] o o 0 o o ] o [ o o o o o o o o Q o o o
120603 Preack Pra 17.008 1946 o o 0 0 0 o [ 0 0 0 o o ] (] 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 o o 0 o 0 o o [} 0 0 ] 0 0 0
120604 Chbar Ampov Muoy 1307 1294 o (] 0 a 0 o [} 0 0 o o o (] [ ] 0 0 0 0 0 o o [ 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 L] ] 0 o
120605 Chbar Ampov Pir 25392 290 o o a a o o o o o o o o o o Q 0 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o [ o
120608 Chak Angras Lou 18874 2160 [ 0 ] Q (1] L] ] [ ] 0 o o 0 1] 0 0 ] 0 [ 0 o o ] 0 0 [ o o 0 0 0 0 (4 [} [
120807 Chak Angras Kraom 43307 1956 o 0 [} o 1] o [:] 4 Q o v g ) L} o o 0 0 0 0 0 ] [ 0 o o o o o 0 [ o 0 0 o
120608 Nirouth 11003 3014 o o 0 0 o 0 [} 0 [ 0 o L} 0 0 ] ] [ [ o [ [} o o -] 0 (] o 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 ]
120701 Khmuonh 19.248 2126 ) o 0 0 i} o J [ o o o a Q Q 1) [ [ (] o o 0 a [ o 0 .0 ] o o o o 0 o [} [
120702 Tuol Sangkas Insto 3480 o o o o o o o o o o o o L] 0 o 0 0 o o 0 0 o o a o o o o o o g o a [} o
120703 Svav Pak 16.501 1822 a o o o 0 0 o o o o o o o o o a o o o o o o o o [} a o o o o o o 0 o o
120704 Kitoumasty Lekh Prammuoy 17261 1.906 [} o 0 0 L] 0 [ o 0 [:} a o (] 0 0 4 0 o 0 0 0 o [ ] 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 o [ 0 o
120705 Phnom Perh Thmel 76173 5412 o L] 0 (] 0 ] o o 0 o a o [} ] [ Q 0 (4 [} 0 0 [ ] [ 0 0 o o 0 [ 0 0 0 ] [}
120706 Russsel Kaav 24908 2751 o o 0 0 [ (] o ] ] o o [} ] o a ] o [ [} 0 0 0 o 0 ] 0 0 ] 0 ] o 0 0 0 o
120707 Tusk Thia 44304 4893 0 0 0 0 [:} 0 [} () -] o o o 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 (] 0 [} o ] (] 0 o 0 o o ] o o ] o
120708 Preack Lieb 16349 1,806 o o ] o o o o 0 o o o o a a o o o o o o 0 a o o o o o [ ] o o o o [} o
120709 Preask Ta Sek 13833 1497 ] o o [} o L] o o o o o o o Q Q 0 o a o o o o o o o o © o o 0 o o 0 0 o
120710 Chrouy Chanava 29.670 3an o o [} o o 9 o o Q o o o o 0 o o 0 o o 0 o o o o [} o o [} o a o o o 0 o
120711 Chrang Chamreh Muoy 8317 919 o o 0 o a o 1] 0 o o o o L) o 0 a o 0 o o 0 o o o o o o 0 o o o 0 o o o
120712 Chrang Chamroh Pir 14389 1589 o o [ 0 0 o [} [J ] o [} L} a 0 (] o 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ 0 0 L} 0 0 0 o o [ 0 0

B11 Takhmao 50.054 5.493 a o o o o o o o o 0 o o o 1] 0 o o o 0 0 o o 0 o o ] a o o o Q o o o o

808 Anp Snuol 12986 1428 a o o o ] o o o ] o a o 0 0 ] a o o o a 0 a o o o o o 0 o o 0 o o o L]

1012470 1013099 JD1-1295 JO1-1800 JUT-8T7 JOZ-ZHQ 022181 J02.2374 J0I.Z988 JOII0BI JOA.1811 J04.1833 JO5.2030 JO6-3082 JU8-121 JOO-Z6GT JO3-1853 JOT-3108 JOT-3917 JO7-1829 JOG-1827 J0B-2220 JOU-2395 JOD-2079 JUG-1618 J1O-700 10702 JI10-14EQ JT13036 J11-2605 J122216 J12-1645 J13-2300 J13.2307 3931850
Total WO per junction 175631 179631 178831 179631 16831 131931 131931 6SE.S6 114823 114623 215791 20ST.91 82247 02247 130730 63238 55492 GPLI4 77075 5695 109776 164584 GOLT1  EOLTE 34085 69385 87N.94 65335 13841 75741 183488 120957 55128 3WIT WSO
20227470
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P.P. 2018 water demand Input Lfs.
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©

o

©

o

©

o

©

9 120109 Tuol Tumpung Pir

ooo

oo

Do

o

oo

oo

oo

oo

o

oo

oo

10 120110 Tuol Turmpung Muoy
11 120111 Boenp Trabeek

12 120112 Phsar Dasum Thkov
13 120201 Phsar Thmei Muoy
14 120202 Phsar Throet Pir

oo

oo

15 120203 Phsar Thrmel Bel
18 120204 Boenp Reang

oo

oo

oo

X

oo

17 120205 Phsar Kandal Muoy
18 120206 Phsar Kandat Pir
19 120207 Chakio Mukh

20 120208 Chey Chumnesh

21 120208 Phsar Chas

ococecoooo

)

Do

27 120304 Ou Ruesssi Buon

23 120211 Vat Phnum

24 120301 Ou Rueszel Muoy
25 120302 Ou Ruessel Pir
26 120303 Ou Rusesel Bei
28 120305 Moncurem

X

ooo

CX-¥-

oo

ooo

29 120308 Mittakpheap

30 120307 Veal Vong

31 120308 Boeng Proft

32 120401 Phsar Depou Muoy
33 120402 Phsar Depou Pir

°

e

o

3

©

©

o

)

)

©

34 120403 Phsar Depou Bsl
35 120404 Tuok L'ak Muoy
36 120405 Tuek Uak Pir
37 120408 Tusk U'ak Bel

oo

oo

Doo

oo

oo

coo

oo

Deo

oo

coo

coo

Do

oo

oo

oo

coe

oo

opo

oo

CE

oo

ocop

Do

coo

coo

oo

XS

oB

oo

oo

38 120407 Boeng Kak Muoy
39 120408 Boeng Kak Pir

oo

oo

oo

oo

£

o

oo

40 120409 Phsar Daeum Kor
41 120410 Boeng Salang

42 120501 Dangkao

43 120502 Trapsang Krasanp
44 120503 Kouk Roka

oo

oo

oo

45 120504 Phleunp Chheh Ratsh

46 120505 Chaom Chau

47 120508 Kakab

eo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

o

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

48 120507 Pong Tuek

o

3

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

]

o

49 120508 Prey Veaeng

50 120509 Samraong Kraom
51 120510 Prey Sa

52 120511 Krang Throng
53 120512 Krang Pongro
54 120513 Prateah Lang

55 120514 Sak Sampov

58 120515 Cheung Ack

cooo

. o
0 848.95 048.85

o [ o
9

o

0 15511 12926 12926 1034.1
o

o

1526 11445

57 120801 Stueng Mean Chey
60 120604 Chbar Ampov Muoy
61 120805 Chber Ampov Pir

58 120602 Bosnp Tumpun

59 120603 Preaek Pra

oo

oo

oo

oo

1187.8 756.94

0 21598

0 1753.8 1169.2
o

62 120608 Chak Angrae Leu

0 19823 14868.7 1486.7

63 120607 Chak Angras Kraom

64 120608 Nirouth

oo

co

oo

eo

oo

oo

oo

0 15133 38311
o o

[}

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

oB

oo

oo

OB

oo

oo

oo

65 120701 Khmuonh

©

)

o

°

o

1352 1044

1044

©

©

o

66 120702 Tucl Sanpkae
67 120703 Svay Pak

coo

ooo

coo

o o o o o o
o o o 0
0 B25.25 96279 86279 o

3365 25237

o

0 25237

0 15251 381.27

0 B20.07 548.71 45559

68 120704 Kiloumastr Lekh Prammuoy
69 -120705 Phnom Penh Thmei

70 120706 Ruessnl Knev

71 120707 Tuek Thia

1467.9 978,57 878.57 978.57

0 489.28

Q

oo

oo

oo

oo

oo

LX)

oo

Y

©

72 120708 Preack Lisb

73 120709 Preaek Ta Sek

o

©

©

©

74 120710 Chrouy Chanava

75 120711 Chranp Chamreh Muoy
76 120712 Chrang Chamrsh Pir

booOBDE

ocooo

cooe

oo

811 Takhmao
808 Ang Snuo!

KT
A

270-2200 J71-1421 JT1-2152 JT1.844  IT1-1285 J71-1859 72497
©62.79 96279 489.78 1467.85 97857 97457 97857 180552

825.25

38127 252174 136498 252374

JEB-1249 JBB322  JED-1813 JBD-1636 J89-18E0 J70-2420 JTUINY
1525.08

Jer82
455,59

Jer-80
139197 104398 82007 84871

1043.98

1513.35 353115

1488.71
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755.84 196228 1486.7%

21598 1187.50

175378 1169.18

103409 1948.25 84698  846.95

155114 129281 129261

114453

J57.2481 J67-2456 JSO.688 JSE.768 JSO.790 JEE-8TR J5D-187 J80.8D JEO-BEQ JS1-1320 JOY-I164 JEIS0T7 JO2U04 JB2.1E77 JUI.1503 JEI00Y JBITTO JBA.178 JB4-123 JBG-1444 JO8-1601 JEB-LET o780
1528.04



@ONOW s GN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

N

2
24

5
28
2r
28
29
30
3t

32
33
34
35
38
37
38
38
40
41

42
43
44
45
48
a7

48

43
50
51

52
53
54
55
58
s7
58
59
60
81

82
63
64
65
68
67
68
62
70
71
72
73
74
5
7%

KT
KA

P.P. 2015 water demand Input Lfs.

Code Name

120101 Tonle Basak

120102 Bosnp Keng Kanp Muoy
120103 Boeng Kenp Kanp Pir
120104 Boeng Kenp Kanp Bei
120105 Oulamplk

120108 Tuol Svay Prey Muoy
120107 Tuol Svay Prey Pir
120108 Tumnocb Tuek
120109 Tuol Tumpung Pir
120110 Tuo! Tumpung Muoy
120111 Boenp Trabask
120112 Phsar Dasum Thkov
120201 Phear Thmei Muoy
120202 Phsar Thmei Pir
120203 Phsar Thmel Bel
120204 Boeng Resng
120205 Phsar Kandal Muoy
120208 Phsar Kandst Pir
120207 Chakio Mukh
120208 Chey Chumneah
120209 Phsar Chas

120210 Srsh Chok

120211 Vot Phnum

120301 Ou Russsel Muoy
120302 Ou Russsel Pir
120303 Ou Russsel Bel
120304 Ou Russsel Buon
120303 Monourom

120308 Mittekpheap

120307 Vea! Vong

120308 Boenp Prolit

120401 Phsar Depou Muoy
120402 Phsar Depou Pir
120403 Phsar Depou Bel
120404 Tuek L'ak Muoy
120405 Tusk L'ak Pir
120408 Tuek L'ok Bei
120407 Boonn Kak Muoy
120408 Boonp Kak Pir
120409 Phsar Dagum Kor
120410 Bosnp Selang
120501 Danpkao

120502 Trapsang Kresangy
120503 Kouk Roka

120504 Phleung Chhah Roteh
120505 Chaom Chau
120508 Kaksb

120507 Ponn Tuek

120508 Prey Veasng

120509 Samraonp Kraom
120510 Pray Sa

120511 Kranp Thnong
120512 Kranp Pongro
120513 Pratesh Lang
120514 Sek Sampov
120515 Cheung Aek

120601 Stueng Maan Chey
120502 Bosng Tumpun
120603 Preask Pra

120804 Chbar Ampov Muoy
120605 Chbar Ampov Pir
120608 Chek Angrae Lev
120807 Chak Angras Kraom
120608 Nirouth

120701 Khmuonh

120702 Tuol Sangkes
120703 Svay Pak

120704 Kiloumaetr Lekh Prammuoy

@ 120705 Phnom Penh Thmel

120708 Ruessel Knev
120707 Tuek Thia
120708 Proask Lieb
120708 Proack Ta Sek
120710 Chrouy Changva
120711 Chrang Chamreh Muoy
120712 Chranp Chamreh Pir
B11 Takhmao
808 Ang Snuol

3744270 S72-287  JTAASST JTA1630 J74-982) STE.143D J78.1262 JKT-HBE JHA.1668
o

occoaa

QddadaGOOQOQQQ-{QGOGO&QQOGQQGQQdQQGGOQQOaOGUOOOGQQQOOOOGOQOOQQOQGGOOQG
:e:aaEcaaccooaacoauooaoaacucooaauceccaaaaa:auqcaccauaaqaaqocaaaacacaaaaaauaaaac
QnaﬂgdaOGQGGQQDOOQQGUaﬂQQOQQGGQOQGQ!2OOQOGOQOGOQGGOGOQQQGQOGQGOGQGQQGGOGDOGCUGQ
rocgaacﬂﬂﬂdﬂQOQQﬂQGQQGOGQQGEGQQGGﬂQQOOOGOQQOQQOQUQOEOQQQGOOQQQOQQGGOQQOOOQQOG

QQQGQQGGOQGGGQGQQQOOUOGQQQQUQQQQQOOQOQQOQQQQOQGOGGGGﬂQGQQOOOOQOGQﬂaaQUOOO

@ . .
OGOHGGQGEEOQOQOOQOOOUEOGDGGUOQBQOOOOQQﬁQOOQQOOGQQOQGOOOﬂQﬂaﬂcccnbﬂacﬂ:@dﬂﬂ@ﬂﬂcﬂ
OQOOQQQQOGdGQQQOGGGQGQGQOQGQGGﬂﬁﬂﬂQQGGQGQQQQQGQQOQOQQGGOOOOQGOQQGGOGQGQOQGG
QOQQ\:IOOOQdGQOGGGGQQ‘GOCQQQGQQUGGﬂQaﬂﬂﬂﬂ=GOQI:ﬂQQQQOGQGQQQGGQOOGOQQQGQGOGOOQGQQ
aanccauaacaacaca:acoeaaaaacacooaaaanot:lacaaaaccccaauuaaaaeacaaaqcaooacacaaaaa

655.34 655. 855. 855, 855.34
o L)
0 [} 1589.1
o o 0 54934
o o o D 14252

ST4-1279 JPA-28T  ST4-1887 JTA.1830 J74.1823 JT8-1439 J78-1202 JKT-G5E JKA-18BE
€534 85534 65534 69534 65534 01847 158208 5452.40 142520
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P.P. 2012 walter demand Input Lfs. Peak day, pesk hour

N Code Name pop serv  coverage Total WD Jo1-2470 Jo1-3099 JO1-1208 JO1-1600 JO1-1877 J02-2319 JO2.2181 J02-2324 JO3.208% JOI-3063 J04-1811 J04.183) JG5-2930 JOE.3082 JOS-312% JO8.2007 JOB-18683 JOT-IT00 JOY-3117 JOT-1620 JUB-1027 JOB-2220 JOU-238% J0D.1570 JOO-1615 J10-788 J10-792 J10-1450 J11-3035 J11.2005 J12.2218 J12-1848 J13.2380 J13-2383 J13-1660
1 120101 Tonla Basak 56600 wo0%  1ogsy  2017.6 2017.6 2017.6 2017.6 2017.8 o ] o 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 o o a o o o 0 0 0 0 0
2 120102 Boenp Kenq Kana Muoy 72000 1911 .o o [} 0 0 15685 15685 764.24 Q 0 o 9 .0 0 0 0 o (4 o [} [ 4 ] 0 o 0 [} o [ o 0 0 (] 0 [
3 120103 Boenn Keng Kang Pir 13,600 a2 o o [} 0 0 0 o 0 1212 12127 © o 0 0 [ 0 [ 0 o 0 ] 0 0 0 0 o o 0 [} [ 0 0 ] ] [}
4 120104 Boeng Keng Kang Bei 23.600 4563 o o o o g o o 9 o 0 22814 22814 o o o o o o o o o o o a o o o o o o 0 o o o o
5 120105 Qulamplk 9.000 1.604 o o o o o o Q o o 0 o 0 80208 802.06 o 0 o [} 1] o a o o o o o o o o o o 0 0 o o
8 120106 Tuot Svay Prey Muoy 11.360 3094 o o [} o o a o o ¢ o o 0 a 0 1547.1 928.25 618.84 [} 0 o 0 0 o o o 0 0 o o 0 o [} J 0 o
7 120107 Tuo! Svsy Pray Pir 13300 2an o ] 0 a 0 o 9 o o o o o a o o [} | 0 948.22 82959 58264 o o o 0 o o 0 o a o 0 o o o i
8 120108 Tumnob Tuek 17.220 3.069 1] a o Q 0 o o 0 [ 0 a9 o o 0 o o o o 0 0 1227.7 18415 0 o o o o ] o o o 0 o o o
9 120109 Tuol Tumpung Pir 10.500 1925 o o o a o - A 1] o o o o o o [} o o 0 0 o a o 0 769.98 769.98 384.99 o 0 o o o o o o o o

10 120110 Tyel Tumpung Muoy 14160 2324 o o 0 o o Q o o ] o o o o 0 o o o 0 o o 0 o [ o T 757.15 10095 757 15 o 0 o o o o o
11 120111 Boenp Trabaek 11350 19 o o 0 Q a 0 a 0 [} a o @ o o 1] 0 1] [ o a 0 0 ] 0 [ a -] 0 12715 847.69 0 0 0 0 0
12 120112 Phsar Dasum Thkav 20.150 3391 o o o [ o o o o o o o o o o 1 o 0 o o 0 o o o 1] \J o o o o 0 21549 14386 o o o
13 120201 Phsar Thmef Muoy 6,480 1.876 o o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o [ o 0 o o a 0 5517 394.07 31526
14 120202 Phsar Thmsi Pir 7.040 113 o o o o o o o o o o ° Q o o ] o o o o a o o o o 0 o o o o o a o o o 0
15 120203 Phsar Threl Bel 10,580 2647 o o o o o o o L] o o o o o o o 0 o a o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o
16 120204 Bosnp Reang 9.880 2403 o [} o 0 o 9 [} 0 o [} o o [ a L] 0 0 o [} o ] o [ ] ] 0 a [ (] o (] a [ 0 0
17 120205 Phsar Kandal Muoy 10.800 2627 o o o a o o 0 g o o 0 [} o ¢ o o ] o o 9 o ) o o o o o a o o o o o o o
18 120206 Phsar Kandal Pir 9.000 2189 0 a [} ] 0 [} [} o (] (] 0 ] o ° 4 o o 0 o o [} ] a L 0 0 L} ] 0 a o 0 0 0 [}
19 120207 Chakte Mukh 12900 3138 [} 0 o o o o o o [ o o o o o o ] o o o 9 o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o 0
20 120208 Chey Chumneah 13,900 649 [ o o ¢ [} [} o o [} o 1] o ] o o o o o o o o o o o o ] o o o 0 o o a o o
21 120208 Phsar Chas £.000 1.946 o [} 0 o o o 0 a [ 0 o o o o a o o 0 L o o o o o o o o o o L o o o o o
22 120210 Srah Chak 10,950 9.961 [ 0 o o o 0 o o ] 0 o o [ o o o o o a o o o ] o o o o o o 0 o o o o o
23 120211 VatPhoum 10,450 2842 o 0 o 0 [ 0 o 0 (1] o 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] o 0 o [} [} o o o 0 0 o o 0 [ 0 0
24 120301 Ou Ruessai Muoy 6.400 1230 [} o o o o o o [} o o o o o o o a o o o o L] o ] 0 o o o o o o o o o o o
25 120302 Ou Russset Pir 8.000 1939 9 0 o 0 o [ [} 0 0 [ 0 0 [ ] (] ] 0 [} [ o 0 o o 0 o [ 4 [ o [} ] [} [ o [
26 120303 Ou Ruessei Bel 6.500 1.249 o o o o o o o o 0 [ 0 [} o 0 o 0 aQ o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o
27 120304 Ov Russsel Buan 7.000 1395 [ [ 0 0 [} [} ] 0 0 0 0 ] [} [} o [} ] [} o [} o L] o 0 o a o o [ o [} 0 o o [
28 120305 Monourom 2133 o o 0 o o [} o o o o o 0 0 0 o a Q o o o o o o [ o o o 0 o o o o o 0 0
29 120306 Mittakpheap 2,768 o o 9 0 o o o o o o o o o o ] L o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o [} o o o o
30 120307 Veal Vong sa22 0 0 0 9 o [} o 0 0 [ 0 0 [ [ 0 [ o ] [ o 0 o [} 0 0 o o 0 0 o 0 [} o o 0
31 120308 Boenp Prolit 100.0% 2978 o o o o o [ o o o o o o [ 0 0 o o a o o ] o o [} a o o 0 o o o o o o o
32 120401 Phsar Depou Muoy 2168 o 0 0 o o 0 ] o 0 [ o 0 o ] 3 ] o o o [} 0 [ [ 0 o [} o o o [ 0 [ 0 o 0
33 120402 Phsar Depou Pir 2082 [ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o ] o o 0 o 9 o o o o o o o o
34 120403 Phsar Depou Bel 2082 0 0 o [} [ () [ 0 0 o o 0 o 0 (] 0 0 (1] [} o (] o o 0 0 [ o 0 0 [ 0 o [} o 0
35 120404 Tusk L'sk Muoy 299 0 ()] ] [} o [ o (] o o - 0 o [ [} ] ] (] o o 0 0 o 0 0 0 [ o 0 0 o ] o o o 0
38 120405 Tuek L'ak Pir 2327 o 0 a o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 1] o o o o o 0 o o o 0 o 1] o o
37 120406 Tuek L'ak Bel 3.668 0 0 0 0 o [ [ 0 0 0 0 0 o o o 0 0 o [4 o [} o o ] 0 o 4 0 o [} o o L] 0 0
39 120407 Hoong Kak Muoy s.188 0 0 L] 0 o o o o o o o [ o o o o o o o o o o o o o a 0 o o 0 0 o o o 0
39 120408 Boeng Kak Pir 6.107 o o a o o o o 0 o o o o o o o [} a 0 a o 0 o o o o o o o o a o o o o o
40 120409 Phsar Daeum Kor 2150 3495 [ 0 0 o o [ 0 0 4 ) 0 0 o ] o 0 0 0 [} o [ [} (4 0 0 o [:} ] 0 ] 0 o [} o o
41 120410 Boong Salang 31.200 5155 o o o o o o o [} o o o o o 0 o o o Q o o Q o o o o o o o o o o o o a [}
42 120501 Dangkao 23.876 p 251 o 0 [ o o o 0 0 o o a o o o o 0 o o o o o o o [} o o o 0 o o o o o o o
43 120502 Trapeang Krasann 13.578 1031 o o ] o o o o o o o [ o o o [ a 0 [} o o o o o o o o o o o o ] o o o o
44 120503 Kouk Roka 44978 1919 o 0 L) 9 o 0 o 0 o o 0 0 o - 0 o o o o o 0 o o o o a o [} 0 o o o o o o o
45 120504 Phleuna Chheh Roteh 2610 m [ 0 0 L} 0 ] o 0 0 [ 0 0 0 [} 0 (] [ [ o o (] o [} (] 0 o o [ 0 o (] [} 0 0 (]
48 120505 Chaom Chau 113.000 2889 [ 0. o o o [} o o [} 0 a 0 0 0 0 [} [:] [4 o 0 0 0 [ 0 [ o o 0 0 [ 0 [ o o 0
47 120508 Kakab 67.100 1653 o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o
48 120507 Ponp Tuek 16.710 2 o 0 1] o o o o [ o o [} o o 0 o o o o 1 0 o o o 0 o o 0 0 o o o o o o o
49 120508 Prey Veasng 13.530 - o o 0 o 9 0 ] o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o 0 0 0 o o o [} o o o a o o o
50 120509 Samraong Kraom 19205 1390 o 0 o 0 o o 0 o 0 o o a o o o o o o o L] o 0 o 0 o 0 [ a o o o o o o o
5% 120510 Proy Sa 19.728 300 o 0 Q ] 0 o o o 9 o 0 o o o o o o o o ° iJ o o o o o [ 0 o o o o o o o
52 120511 Krenp Thnong 1.004 o o 4] o o 0 ] o 9 o o 0 0 o o o [} o o L] o L] o 0 o o o o o ] o o o o 0
53 120512 Kranp Ponpro - o 4] o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o ? o 0 o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o o
§4 120513 Prateah Lang . a 0 ¢ o o 0 o o o o Q o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o Q 0 a 0 o o o o
55 120514 Sak Sampov - o o 4 o o 0 [} a 4 Q o o o o [ [} o o o o o o 0 o o o o Q o o o o o o o
56 120515 Cheung Ack 1.816 o o o o ] 0 Q 0 o o o o o o 0 0 o o o 0 o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o
§7 120601 Stuarg Mean Chey 10724 0 [ [} 0 0 0 (1] a 0 0 0 ] ] 0 0 0 o [ 0 0 [ 0 ] 0 o 0 0 o o 4 0 0 0 [} 0
$8 120502 Boang Tumpun 6631 0 a 0 0 0 0 o [ [ o o [ 0 0 0 [ [ o 0 -0 0 0 o L] 0 0 0 o a 0 0 0 o 0 (1]
59 120503 Preask Pra 2670 o [ [} o o o o 9 0 a o o o o o o o [} [} 0 o 0 o 9 0 0 o 0 0 o o o o o o
60 120604 Chbar Ampov Muoy L3570 o 0 o o 0 o o o ] o o o o o o 0 o 0 o o o o o Q ] [} o o o [} 0 o 0 0 o
61 120605 Chbar Ampov Pir a7 0 o 0 [ o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 [ 0 o [} o o o [} o o [} o o 0 o o o
62 120608 Chak Angrae Leu 78 o 0 o o o o a Q o o o o 0 o o 0 o ] 0 o [ 0 o 0 o [} o o 0 o o o o o o
63 120807 Chak Angras Kraom 7401 ] L] [} 0 0 o 0 [} o o o o 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 o o 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 o 0 o 0
64 120608 Nirouth 8.106 0 o o [} [ o o a o o o o o o o 0 o [} o o o 0 [} o o o o o 0 0 0 0 o o 0
65 120701 Khmuonh 1860 0 0 0 ] 0 0 ] o L] o 0 a o o 0 0 ] (] 0 0 [ ] o o o 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 [} ]
§6 120702 Tuol Sanakae 523 o o o o a o 0 o o o o o o o a 0 L] 0 0 0 o o o o o o 0 o o o o a Q [ 0
67 120703 Svay Pak 2830 0 [ o 0 ] [} (] [ 0 )] [ 1] o 0 0 (] 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o o 0 0 o 0 0 o (] 0 v o
68 120704 Kiloumaetr Lekh Prammuoy 2647 0 o 0 o 0 o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o o o 0 0 1] 0 o o 0 o o o o o [} [ o
69 120705 Phnom Penh Thmel 15.637 0 0 [} 0 0 [ 0 ] o 0 0 o o o [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ o o 0 ] [ o 0 o Q (| ] 3
70 120706 Ruessel Knov 1917 [ o [ 0 0 [ [ [ o 4 0 ] o 0 L] ] 0 0 0 0 ] ] [} 0 [ 0 [} o [4 0 0 0 0 0 o
71 120707 Tuek This 6993 0 [ [ 0 0 o o [ 0 0 4 0 0 a 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 o (] 0 0 0 o o 0 0 o 0 0 0 [
72 120708 Praack Lieb 2893 [} Q o 0 o o a o o Q o o o g o o a o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 [
73 120709 Praack Ta Sek a2 0 ] o 0 0 o a o o [} 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 0 o ] 0 o 0 o [} 0 0 o o 0 ] 0
74 120710 Chrouy Changve 5992 o o o o o o o o 0 o o 1] o o 0 o o o 0 a o o o o o o o o o o o o a o o
75 120711 Chrang Chamreh Muoy 135 o o o o o o o o o ¢ o o o o o o 0 o 0 o o o o o o o o 0 o o a 0o o o o
76 120712 Chrang Chamreh Pir 730 a o o o o o o o [} Q o 0 o a o 0 o 0 o o o o o o 0 o o o o o 0 o 0 o o
KT 811 Takhmao 6374 o o o o o o o o o [} o o o o 9 o o o o o o o o o 0 o o 0 0 o o o o o 0
KA 808 Ang Snuol 2952 a 1] o o o o o o [} o a o o o o o o o o o o ¢ o o o o o o o o a o o 0 0
| 080200 [Kten Siny ety 10.0% S86 J01.2470 JO13009 JO1-1285 JO1-1600 JOS-1ETT J02.2319 J02-2961 J02-2324 JOI.2B06 JOII0EI JOA-1811 J04.1833 JOB.2030 JOO-3087 JUS-I121 JOB.2587 JO8-1853 JO7-3100 JOT-IT17 JOT-1620 JOB-1627 JOB-2720 JOG-2356 JOU-2670 JOP-1610 JY0.780 JI0-792 J10-1450 J11.303 J11-2005 J122210 121640 J13-2380 J13-2383 J13-1550
2,093,743 Totsl WD per Juncion  2017.64 2017.64 2017.84 2017.84 201754 1566.48 1580.48 78424 121201 121201 2281.43 228143 BO205 ©02.08 1547.09 92625 618.84 ©48.22 62989 59264 122769 184154 76998 769.98 3B4BY 7S7.15 100953 75795 127184 94769 215486 143655 55170 309407 3526

256674.48
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B4 J1P.988 J20-1000 J20.754 Jao804 J21-1589 J22-2083 J22.20D2 122668 J22.860 J22.884 J22.3308 J22F01 J22.808 232418 J23-2337 J20.2338 I23.2372 J23-2318
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P.P. 2012 water demand Input L7s.

Code Name
120101 Tonle Bassk
120102 Bosng Keng Kang Muoy
120103 Boenp Konp Kang Pir
120104 Boens Kenp Kang Bel
120105 Oulamplk
120106 Tuol Svay Proy Muoy
120107 Tuol Svay Prey Pir
120108 Tumnob Tusk
120109 Tuol Tumpung Pir
120110 Tuol Tumpung Muoy
120111 Bosnp Trabask
120112 Phsar Daeum Thkov
120201 Phsar Threl Muoy
120202 Phsar Thme: Pir
120203 Phsar Thmei Bel
120204 Bosng Reang
120205 Phsar Kandal Muoy
120206 Phser Kandal Pir
120207 Chakto Mukh
120208 Chey Chumnesh
120209 Phsar Chas
120210 Sroh Chak
120211 Val Phnum
120301 Ou Russss! Muoy
120302 Ou Russsel Pir
120303 Ou Ruessel Bel
120304 Ou Ruesssi Buon
120305 Monouront
120308 Mittskpheap
120307 Veal Vonp
120308 Boeng Profit
120401 Phsar Depou Muoy
120402 Phsar Depou Pir
120403 Phsar Depou Bel
120404 Tuek L'ak Muoy
120405 Tuek L'sk Pir
120408 Tusk L'ak Bel
120407 Boeng Kek Muoy
120408 Boang Kak Pir
120408 Phsar Daeum Kor
120410 Boeng Satanp
120501 Dangkso
120502 Trapesny Kresann
120503 Kouk Roka
120504 Phleunn Chhsh Roteh
120505 Chaom Chau
120506 Kakab
120507 Pong Tusk
120508 Prey Veasnn
120509 Samracnn Kreom
120510 Prey Sa
120511 Krang Thnonn
120512 Kranp Pongro
120513 Pratesh Lang
120514 Sak Sampov
120515 Cheunp Aek
120801 Stueng Mean Chey
120802 Bosng Tumpun
120803 Preack Pra
120804 Chbar Ampov Muoy
120805 Chbar Ampov Pir
1206808 Chak Anpras Leu
120807 Chak Angras Hraom
120508 Nirouth
120701 Khmuonh
120702 Tuo! Sanpkes
120703 Svay Pak
120704 Kiloumastr Lekh Prammuoy
120705 Phnom Penh Thme!
120706 Russsal Keev
120707 Tuek Thia
120708 Preack Lieb
120709 Preask Ta Sek
120710 Chrouy Changva
120711 Chrang Chamreh Mupy
120712 Chrang Chamrsh Pir
811 Takhmao
808 Ang Snwol
| no200 [Rten Seny (part)
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